cui.com
date 07/10/2025
page 1 of 7
SERIES:  PBO-5E │ DESCRIPTION:  AC-DC POWER SUPPLY
MODEL output
voltage
output
current

                     If the load falls below 5%, the ripple index of the product may exceed specifications; however, this does not impact the product’s reliability.
                 3. All specifications are measured at Ta=25°C, humidity <75%, 115 or 230 Vac input voltage, and rated output load unless otherwise specified.
PART NUMBER KEY
Base Number
PBO-5E - XX
Output Voltage
FEATURES
• small size, industrial design
• PCB SIP mounting
• universal input voltage range 85~305 Vac / 100~430 Vdc
• IEC/EN/UL 62368-1 certified
• designed to meet IEC/EN 61558 & IEC/EN 60335
• operating temperature -40°C ~ 85°C
• short-circuit, over current, and over voltage protection
• isolation voltage 4,000 Vac
• OVC III
cui.com
date 07/10/2025 │ page 2 of 7CUI Inc │ SERIES: PBO-5E │ DESCRIPTION: AC-DC POWER SUPPLY
INPUT
parameter conditions/description min typ max units
voltage4 ac input
dc input
85
100
305
430
Vac
Vdc
frequency 47 50~60 63 Hz
current at 110 Vac
at 230 Vac
0.15
0.07
A
A
fuse 1A, slow-blow, required
no load power consumption at 230 Vac 0.10 W
Notes: 4. The input voltage must remain within the specified range to prevent potential permanent and irreparable damage.
OUTPUT
parameter conditions/description min typ max units
capacitive load5
3.3, 5 Vdc output model
9 Vdc output model
12 Vdc output model
15 Vdc output model
24 Vdc output model
1,500
680
470
330
100
µF
µF
µF
µF
µF
initial set point accuracy from 10~100% load ±5 %
line regulation
at rated load
3.3 Vdc output model
all other models
±2.5